� Nominal capacity @ 1 mA, to 2V 0.9 Ah
� Rated voltage 3.6 V
� Maximum recommended continuous current 50 mA
� Maximum pulse current capability 100 mA
� Weight 9.6 g (0.339 oz)
� Volume 4 cc
� Operating temperature range -55 ºC to +125 ºC
� Li metal content approx. 0.35 g
� U.L. Component Recognition, MH 12193
SUFFIX- /S STANDARD 15-5902-21505
SUFFIX- /T SOLDER TABS 15-5902-31505
SUFFIX- /P AXIAL PINS 15-5902-41505
SUFFIX- /PT2 RADIAL PINS 15-5902-36505
SUFFIX- /TP POLARIZED TABS 15-5902-52505
SUFFIX- /PT POLARIZED TABS 15-5902-53505
TECHNICAL DATA
(Typical values @+25 ºC for batteries stored for one year or less)
International size reference: 1/2AA, ER14252
MODEL TLH-5902
Note: Any presentations in this data sheet concerning performance are for information purpose only and are not construed as
warranties either expressed or implied, of future performance.
TERMINATIONS & ORDERING NO.
Extended Temperature Range
ECN 1501182  Rev. A 01/06
DISCHARGE CHARACTERISTICS @ +25ºC
220 Ω
~14 mA
(066 Ah)
470 Ω
~7 mA
(0.8 Ah)
3.6 kΩ
~1 mA
(0.9 Ah)
27 kΩ
~0.125 mA
(0.84 Ah)
40 kΩ
~40 µA
(0.76 Ah)
220 kΩ
~17 µA
(0.68 Ah)
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
1 10 100 1000 10000 100000
Hours
Volts
VOLTAGE VS. TEMPERATURE
14 mA
7 mA
2 mA
0.8 mA
17 µA
4 µA
2.5
2.7
2.9
3.1
3.3
3.5
3.7
-50 -30 -10 10 30 50 70 90 110 130
ºC
Volts CAPACITY VS. CURRENT
-30 °C
0 °C
25 °C
50 °C
80 °C
120 °C
1010.10.01
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
mA
Ah
Owner
新建图章